
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0623000194
Location: 06-Ker-58-23.7/31.7

Contract Code: F
Number of Items: 22

KERN COUNTY IN AND NEAR BUTTONWILLOW FROM LOKERN
ROAD TO ROUTE 5/58 SEPARATION OVERHEAD BRIDGE

Traffic control system, thermoplastic stripe, and rumble strip.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
7 $429,916.12 -29.75%

20 -$127,916.129
DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $302,000.00 VC0000006785 CAL STRIPE, INC.

2040 E. STEEL RD
COLTON CA  92324

(909) 884-7170
00685387

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $368,025.25 VC0000003696 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

3489 LUYUNG DRIVE
RANCHO CORDOVA CA  95742

(916) 635-5175
00403896

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $385,952.00 VC2200001030 AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC

7161 CITRUS VALLEY AVE
EASTVALE CA  92880

(559) 577-9999
940463

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

4 $411,995.00 VC2300000087 STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC

11861 BRANFORD STREET
SUN VALLEY CA  91352

(818) 834-8199
421823

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#
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Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $421,082.50 VC2200003773 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC

11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A
TUALATIN OR  97062

(530) 885-0420
854894

(503) 582-8629
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $426,461.90 VC2100003423 INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 2
WRIGHTWOOD CA  92397

(760) 662-1771
1074144

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

7 $461,277.50 VC2300000994 CAT TRACKING INC

17 COMMERCIAL AVENUE
RIVERSIDE CA  92507

991122 SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CAL STRIPE, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,990.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,990.00LUMP SUM

250.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 20.0 5,000.00

9,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 9,500.00LUMP SUM

64,500.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 64,500.00LUMP SUM

50.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 40.0 2,000.00

2,500.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

55.000007 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 40.0 2,200.00

2,500.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000009 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

0.600010 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 31,200.0 18,720.00

1.000011 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,660.0 1,660.00

4.000012 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,660.0 6,640.00

20.000013 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 57.0 1,140.00

300.000014 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 7.0 2,100.00

10.000015 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 380.0 3,800.00

1.000016 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 510.0 510.00

1.000017 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 30,500.0 30,500.00

1.200018 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 59,800.0 71,760.00

0.600019 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 37,000.0 22,200.00

7.000020 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 190.0 1,330.00

65.000021 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 750.0 48,750.00

1,500.000022 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

$302,000.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 1,500.001,500.00 2,000.00 1,500.001,500.00 2,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
0002 5,000.005,000.00 6,000.00 250.00250.00 300.00 1,000.00 20,000.00
0003 8,600.008,160.00 8,500.00 8,600.008,160.00 8,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00
0004 76,000.0060,000.00 54,000.00 76,000.0060,000.00 54,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00
0005 2,000.0010,300.00 16,000.00 50.00257.50 400.00 2,000.00 80,000.00
0006 6,000.003,150.00 2,400.00 6,000.003,150.00 2,400.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
0007 1,000.003,350.00 4,800.00 25.0083.75 120.00 250.00 10,000.00
0008 25,000.0040,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.0040,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0009 3,500.005,000.00 1,000.00 3,500.005,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0010 39,000.0043,680.00 28,080.00 1.251.40 0.90 0.65 20,280.00
0011 3,320.004,150.00 1,992.00 2.002.50 1.20 2.00 3,320.00
0012 16,600.0014,110.00 10,790.00 10.008.50 6.50 6.50 10,790.00
0013 1,140.00726.75 2,850.00 20.0012.75 50.00 22.00 1,254.00
0014 1,750.00980.00 2,450.00 250.00140.00 350.00 850.00 5,950.00
0015 7,600.005,700.00 9,120.00 20.0015.00 24.00 12.00 4,560.00
0016 510.00433.50 1,020.00 1.000.85 2.00 0.85 433.50
0017 25,925.0025,925.00 36,600.00 0.850.85 1.20 0.80 24,400.00
0018 59,800.0071,760.00 104,650.00 1.001.20 1.75 1.65 98,670.00
0019 27,750.0029,600.00 33,300.00 0.750.80 0.90 0.45 16,650.00
0020 4,750.00950.00 1,900.00 25.005.00 10.00 7.50 1,425.00
0021 93,750.0026,250.00 52,500.00 125.0035.00 70.00 95.00 71,250.00
0022 1,500.007,300.00 1,000.00 1,500.007,300.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

$368,025.25 $385,952.00 $411,995.00Bid Amount: $421,082.50



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 2,200.00 3,500.002,200.00 3,500.00
0002 33,000.00 20,000.001,650.00 1,000.00
0003 9,000.00 12,500.009,000.00 12,500.00
0004 60,000.00 42,500.0060,000.00 42,500.00
0005 26,000.00 18,000.00650.00 450.00
0006 3,750.00 5,850.003,750.00 5,850.00
0007 6,000.00 6,000.00150.00 150.00
0008 4,750.00 15,000.004,750.00 15,000.00
0009 4,500.00 1,500.004,500.00 1,500.00
0010 37,440.00 85,800.001.20 2.75
0011 2,075.00 2,490.001.25 1.50
0012 9,362.40 16,185.005.64 9.75
0013 1,425.00 997.5025.00 17.50
0014 2,359.00 1,225.00337.00 175.00
0015 3,800.00 2,850.0010.00 7.50
0016 1,275.00 510.002.50 1.00
0017 30,500.00 38,125.001.00 1.25
0018 93,288.00 89,700.001.56 1.50
0019 33,300.00 55,500.000.90 1.50
0020 1,187.50 1,045.006.25 5.50
0021 60,750.00 37,500.0081.00 50.00
0022 500.00 4,500.00500.00 4,500.00

$426,461.90 $461,277.50Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G4004
06-KER-58-23.7/31.7
1/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
2/1/2024

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (13.9%)VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAYVC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000003696

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518BAKERSFIELD CA
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06-KER-58-23.7/31.7
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-
UNFRAMED)

VC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000003696
975518BAKERSFIELD CA
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06-1G4004
06-KER-58-23.7/31.7
1/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
2/1/2024

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (40%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G4004
06-KER-58-23.7/31.7
1/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 21 (40%)VC2100003423
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 12'' RUMBLE STRIP (CUT ONLY)VC2100003423
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PCI ITEM 10 (100%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 11 (100%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 12 (100%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 15 (100%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 16 (100%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2100003423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490AZUSA CA
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PCI 6'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 17 (100%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 18 (100%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 19 (80%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 20 (80%)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 6'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)VC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 6'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2100003423
415490AZUSA CA
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ANARK CORPORATION ITEM 21 (50%)VC2200001030
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANARK CORPORATION 12" RUMBLE STRIP (PARTIAL)VC2200001030
256390SACRAMENTO CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (40%)VC2200001030
1007071IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM ( PARTIAL)VC2200001030
1007071IRVINE CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 10 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 11 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 12 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE YELLOW STRIPEVC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2200001030

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
374600FREMONT CA
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CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKERVC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 18 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 19 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 20 (70%)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE(BROKEN 36-12)VC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPEVC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPEVC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2200001030
374600FREMONT CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (100%)VC2200003773
931953GARDENA CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200003773
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 6 (100%)VC2200003773
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 7 (100%)VC2200003773
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 13 (100%)VC2200003773
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 14 (100%)VC2200003773
787285BAKERSFIELD CA
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 21 (61.5%)VC2300000087
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RUMBLE STRIPVC2300000087
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (95%)VC2300000087
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (47.6%)VC2300000087
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2300000087
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2300000087
975518BAKERSFIELD CA
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FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. ITEM 0005 (100%)VC2300000994
ABSENTFAIRFEILD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. ITEM 0006 (100%)VC2300000994
ABSENTFAIRFEILD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. ITEM 0007 (100%)VC2300000994
ABSENTFAIRFEILD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC2300000994
ABSENTFAIRFEILD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC2300000994
ABSENTFAIRFEILD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAYVC2300000994
ABSENTFAIRFEILD CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC. ITEM 003 (100%)VC2300000994
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2300000994
787285BAKERSFIELD CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 0021 (100%)VC2300000994
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC2300000994
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CALSTORM ITEM 0009 (100%)VC2300000994

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
ABSENTRANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA
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CALSTORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC2300000994
ABSENTRANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA
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